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No.

Name

Domestic&Overseas
Investing Company
LLC

Hill Homes
Norabelle

Wahrhaftig
Abraham

&.Wilson Steven M
North
Leisureworld3310
Dori A Hyman
Wilson

Jtwos C/O Theodore
k.Hyman

Dan Aharonovsky
(deceased)

David Unger

Address

POB296,Elizabeth City
N.C.27907

Ridge
Circle,,Clover283
.Rdg Murrysville Penn
15668

West186Street New
York,N.Y.10033USA495

Apt.709,Silver Spring
MD.20906

34 Borla, Tel Aviv,

69364

3 Uziel, Tel Aviv,
62333

Identifier

763801

4857967

Share
Name

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI

ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL

Holder
Balance

350

400

200

80

20

Last
Transaction
Date

22/06/2006

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

06/12/2001
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10

11

12

Prof. Zvi Ophir
(deceased)

Shimon Atias

Hemi Intertor

Aharon Elias

AMM G.
Investments and
Finance Ltd.

Amos Epstein

14/17 Shai Agnon
Blvd, Jerusalem, 1823061
92586

18 Kehilat Yaakov,
Bnei Brak, 5536757
51642

48 Menachem Begin,
Building B, Floor 5174511
12, Tel Aviv

13/7 HaPodim, Ramat

Gan, 52566 72829518

8 HaTishim
VeShalosh, Petah
Tikva,

49312

Kfar Aza, Negev Post

451
85142 3945

B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

20

20

20

50

20

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

02/07/1996

19/10/1995

21/09/1995
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13 Illan Arbel
14 Chaim Buxbaum

15

16

17

18

Eliezer Ben Aryeh

Avraham Ben
Moshe

Sarah Ben Zvi

Yehuda Bar-Lev

6 Y.L.G., Rishon
LeZion, 75275

26 Menachem Begin,
Givat Shmuel,

5442118

28A HaNasi Blvd,

Haifa, 34644

21 Rabutzky,

Ra'anana, 43220

53 Komemiyut, Tel

Aviv, 69011

3A Tolkowsky, Tel Aviv,

71 HaDganiyot, Kiryat

Tivon,
69358

5610366

277898

10165065

7543273

708032

64837123

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

20

20

20

20

20

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

06/12/2001

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

21/09/1995
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19

20

21

22

23

Asher Barker

Yonatan Goldsmith

Jennifer Gaines,
Adv.

Dan Gillerman

Dror Gillerman

9 Kornit, Tzur Yigal,
4486200
36000

7/6 Gilad, Ramat Gan,
52515

7/6 Gilad, Ramat Gan,
52515

36 Barry, Tel Aviv,
64233

6 Hadassah, Apt. 111,
Floor 11,

Gan Ha'ir, Tel Aviv,
64513

23114102

57947541

12746657

713288

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

20

40

20

20

1,700

21/09/1995

16/06/2008

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

22/10/2006
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No. Name
Yoav

24
Gillerman
Dorit

25 Gillerman
Sabag
Yitzhak

26
Hornik

hl

57 Shlomo
Handel
Shai

28
Vodovoz

Address

6 Hadassah,
Apt. 111,
Floor 11,

Gan Ha'ir, Tel

Aviv, 64513

6 Hadassah,
Apt. 111,
Floor 11,

Gan Ha'ir, Tel

Aviv, 64513

4 Givat
HalLevonah,
Elkana,
44814

8 Feinstein,
Ramat Aviv
G, Tel Aviv
69494

P.O.B. 6111,
Tel Aviv,
61060

Identifier

36945459

55857411

732289

7704173

56125356

Share
Name

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

Holder
Balance

1,700

1,700

20

20

100

Last
Transaction
Date

22/10/2006

06/12/2006

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

21/09/1995
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BANK
LEUMI
Inbar 288 31214467 LE
2 H [, 17/07/2
2 Zolkob Kiic:t”?iion 8 ISRAEL 0 /07/2006
y B.M.
Stock
BANK
LEUMI LE-
) ) P.O.B. 3886, N
30 Lily Zik ISRAEL 162 01/06/1999
Bat Yam
B.M.
Stock
BANK
6 Shivtei
. LEUMI
Abraham Yisrael, LE-
31 Ra'anana, 5795919 20 21/09/1995
Zeldman ISRAEL
47211 BM
69494 s
Stock
BANK
LE
42 Herzl, UMI
Ram LE-
32 Ra'anana, 25382979 1 27/02/1996
Zaktzer ISRAEL
43354
B.M.
Stock
BANK
Registration LEUMI
Co?n any of - AbaHillel 51009806 Lo 1,616,256,076  21/09/2025
pany Silver, Lod, ISRAEL 0T
the Bank
B.M.
Stock
BANK
LEUMI LE- 7129404
ISRAEL 4

B.M.*
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34

35

36

37

38

39

David
Chaimov

Erez Tal

Dalia Tal,
Adv.

Miriam
Talmor

Heirs of Uri
Fotolsky
(deceased)

Heirs of
Oded
Bergman
(deceased)
c/o

Uri
Bergman

27 Refidim,
Neve
Dekalim,
West
Rishon
LeZion,
75682

21 Tagore, Tel

Aviv, 69203

35 Drezner,
Ramat Aviv
G,

69497

Givat Chen,
Raanana
Post, 43000

Givat Chen,
Raanana
Post, 43000

13 Bustanai,

Neve Tzedek,

Tel
Aviv, 65147

1051410

32227241

737258

7044641

789570

205040

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

20

20

20

20

20

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

21/09/1995
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40

41

42

43

44

45

Heirs of
Moshe
Yissachar
(deceased)

Heirs of
Catherine
Loti
(deceased)

Heirs of Mr.
Avner
Peretz
(deceased)

Heirs of
David
Friedman
(deceased)

Heirs of
David
Rotlevi
(deceased)

Heirs of
Zalman
Shalev
(deceased)

1
HaShoshanim
Blvd, Ramat
Gan,

52583

P.O.B. 33113
Tel Aviv,
64927,

Beit America,
Floor 12, 35
Shaul
HaMelech, Tel
Aviv, 64927

13 HaGdud
Halvri,
Jerusalem,
92334

179 Ahuza,
Ra'anana,
43301

2 Ibn Guvirol,
Tel Aviv,
64077
252455

Protea
BaKfar, P.O.B.
101, Tel
Mond

404609

BANK
LEUMI LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

290738

3041843

BANK
LEUMI LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

2217461

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

20

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

20 21/09/1995
21/09/1995
20 21/09/1995
20 21/09/1995
21/09/1995
20 21/09/1995
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BANK
Heirs of LEUMI
Moshe 4 Uri, Apt. LE-
4 2 1 2 21 1
6 Schnitzer 160, Tel Aviv 0350 ISRAEL 0 /09/13935
(deceased) B.M.
Stock
BANK
4 HaAraz, LEUMI
Orged Yigal Ariel, D.N. LE-
47 770314 20 21/09/1995
Cohen Shomron, ISRAEL /09/
44824 B.M.
Stock
BANK
LEUMI
8 HaChita, LE
48 Avigail Luz Rehovot, 7989247 ISRAEL 40 21/09/1995
76352
B.M.
Stock
BANK
LEUMI
i 5 Ofroni, U
Yitzhak . LE-
49 Rosh HaAyin 796052 20 21/09/1995
Matalon 48550 ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock
BANK
LEUMI
Yehuda 69 Moshe LE
D Rd, Tel 2874 1 2
50 Moshe a.yan d, Te 8740808 ISRAEL 03/05/2005
Aviv
B.M.
Stock
BANK
26 Odem, LEUMI
Moshe Apt. 1, Hod LE
51  Nadir Pt 2, 976242 20 21/09/1995
(deceased) HaSharon, ISRAEL
45359 B.M.
Stock
52 Gideon 31 Reines, Tel 230339 BANK 40 21/09/1995
Neumann Aviv, 64587 LEUMI

LE-
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ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock
BANK
22 Eshel LEUMI
Maayan Avraham, LE-
53 31596877 1,700 22/10/2006
Sabag Ramat ISRAEL e
HaSharon B.M.
Stock
. BANK
7 Uzziah,
LEUMI
Aharon Greek LE
54 Colony, 1017648 20 21/09/1995
Fogel Jerusalem ISRAEL
' B.M.
93143

Stock
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No. Name
Yona
55
Fogel
Israel
56
Porat
Eliezer
57
Fishman
Raphael
58
Peled
Nathan
59
Pancer
Aviezeri
60 and
Sarah
Frankel

Address

13 29th of
November,
Ramat

HaSharon,

15 Rav Ashi,
Tel Aviv, 69395
7659865

3 HaSmadar,
Savyon 56546

6 Dov Carmi,
Tel Aviv, 69544
1262856

P.O.B. 4241,
Haifa, 31042

e 9B
HaChayim,
P.O.B.
4236,

e Jerusalem,
93223

Identifier

52102001

BANK

LEUMI LE-

ISRAEL

B.M. Stock

30302657

BANK

LEUMI LE-

ISRAEL

B.M. Stock

8037392

17697

Share
Name

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

Holder
Balance

250

18

100

Last
Transaction
Date

04/09/1996

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

23/06/2005

21/09/1995
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M
61 oshe
Kramer
Louis
62
Roth
Livnat
63
Raz
64 Yard'ena
Razivsky
Yifrach
65
Shaham
Yehud
66 e .u a
Stein
Shoshana
67 .
Shperling

5 Damascus
Eliezer, Bnei
Brak, 51609

4 Boaz, Ramat
Gan, 52491

1 HaArava,
Magshimim,
56910

24 He Belyar,
Tel Aviv, 62998
7670235

P.O.B. 9336,
Haifa, 31092

48 Dizengoff,
Netanya,
42437

25 Chissin, Tel
Aviv, 64284

59761759
BANK
LEUMI LE-
ISRAEL
B.M. Stock

467425

55088645
BANK
LEUMI LE-
ISRAEL
B.M. Stock

51225290
BANK
LEUMI LE-
ISRAEL
B.M. Stock

41663923
BANK
LEUMI LE-
ISRAEL
B.M. Stock

2683878

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

BANK
LEUMI
LE-
ISRAEL
B.M.
Stock

120

20

20

20

20

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

16/12/2003

21/09/1995

21/09/1995

21/12/2003
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e 2 Shachar, EEANI\IZI
Beit LEU
68 Uzi Sar HaKerem, 5606274 ) 20 21/09/1995
ISRAEL
Jerusalem,
B.M.
e 96263

Stock
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Total issued shares of type BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock: 1,616,265,665

As of the reporting date, the balance of shares held through the Registration Company

includes a total of 126,154,148 par value dormant shares as defined in Section 308 of the
Companies Law, 1999.



