21.9.2025

BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. - Shareholders Register

No.	Name	Address	Identifier	Share Name	Holder Balance	Last Transaction Date
1	Domestic&Overseas Investing Company LLC	POB296,Elizabeth City N.C.27907		BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	350	22/06/2006
2	Hill Homes Norabelle	Ridge Circle,,Clover283 .Rdg Murrysville Penn 15668		BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	400	21/09/1995
3	Wahrhaftig Abraham	West186Street New York,N.Y.10033USA495		BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	200	21/09/1995
4	&.Wilson Steven M North Leisureworld3310 Dori A Hyman Wilson Jtwos C/O Theodore k.Hyman	Apt.709,Silver Spring MD.20906		BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	80	21/09/1995
5	Dan Aharonovsky (deceased)	34 Borla, Tel Aviv, 69364	763801	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
6	David Unger	3 Uziel, Tel Aviv, 62333	4857967	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL	1	06/12/2001

				B.M. Stock		
7	Prof. Zvi Ophir (deceased)	14/17 Shai Agnon Blvd, Jerusalem, 92586	1823061	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
8	Shimon Atias	18 Kehilat Yaakov, Bnei Brak, 51642	5536757	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
9	Hemi Intertor	48 Menachem Begin, Building B, Floor 12, Tel Aviv	5174511	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
10	Aharon Elias	13/7 HaPodim, Ramat Gan, 52566	72829518	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	50	02/07/1996
11	AMM G. Investments and Finance Ltd.	8 HaTishim VeShalosh, Petah Tikva, 49312		BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	2	19/10/1995
12	Amos Epstein	Kfar Aza, Negev Post 85142	39451	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995

13	llan Arbel	6 Y.L.G., Rishon LeZion, 75275	5610366	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
14	Chaim Buxbaum	26 Menachem Begin, Givat Shmuel, 5442118	277898	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
15	Eliezer Ben Aryeh	28A HaNasi Blvd, Haifa, 34644	10165065	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	1	06/12/2001
16	Avraham Ben Moshe	21 Rabutzky, Ra'anana, 43220	7543273	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
17	Sarah Ben Zvi	53 Komemiyut, Tel Aviv, 69011 3A Tolkowsky, Tel Aviv,	708032	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
18	Yehuda Bar-Lev	71 HaDganiyot, Kiryat Tivon, 69358	64837123	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995

19	Asher Barker	9 Kornit, Tzur Yigal, 4486200 36000	23114102	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
20	Yonatan Goldsmith	7/6 Gilad, Ramat Gan, 52515	57947541	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	40	16/06/2008
21	Jennifer Gaines, Adv.	7/6 Gilad, Ramat Gan, 52515	12746657	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
22	Dan Gillerman	36 Barry, Tel Aviv, 64233 6 Hadassah, Apt. 111, Floor 11,	713288	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
23	Dror Gillerman	Gan Ha'ir, Tel Aviv, 64513		BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	1,700	22/10/2006

No.	Name	Address	Identifier	Share Name	Holder Balance	Last Transaction Date
24	Yoav Gillerman	6 Hadassah, Apt. 111, Floor 11, Gan Ha'ir, Tel Aviv, 64513	36945459	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	1,700	22/10/2006
25	Dorit Gillerman Sabag	6 Hadassah, Apt. 111, Floor 11, Gan Ha'ir, Tel Aviv, 64513	55857411	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	1,700	06/12/2006
26	Yitzhak Hornik	4 Givat HaLevonah, Elkana, 44814	732289	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
27	Shlomo Handel	8 Feinstein, Ramat Aviv G, Tel Aviv 69494	7704173	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
28	Shai Vodovoz	P.O.B. 6111, Tel Aviv, 61060	56125356	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	100	21/09/1995

29	Inbar Zolkob	28B HaCarmel, Kiryat Tivon	31214467 8	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	30	17/07/2006
30	Lily Zik	P.O.B. 3886, Bat Yam	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	162	01/06/1999	
31	Abraham Zeldman	6 Shivtei Yisrael, Ra'anana, 47211 69494	5795919	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
32	Ram Zaktzer	42 Herzl, Ra'anana, 43354	25382979	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	1	27/02/1996
	Registration Company of the Bank	3 Aba Hillel Silver, Lod,	51009806	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	1,616,256,076	21/09/2025
	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M.*		7129404 4			

34	David Chaimov	27 Refidim, Neve Dekalim, West Rishon LeZion, 75682	1051410	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
35	Erez Tal	21 Tagore, Tel Aviv, 69203	32227241	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	1	21/09/1995
36	Dalia Tal, Adv.	35 Drezner, Ramat Aviv G, 69497	737258	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
37	Miriam Talmor	Givat Chen, Raanana Post, 43000	7044641	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
38	Heirs of Uri Fotolsky (deceased)	Givat Chen, Raanana Post, 43000	789570	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
39	Heirs of Oded Bergman (deceased) c/o Uri Bergman	13 Bustanai, Neve Tzedek, Tel Aviv, 65147	205040	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995

40	Heirs of Moshe Yissachar (deceased)	1 HaShoshanim Blvd, Ramat Gan, 52583	404609	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
41	Heirs of Catherine Loti (deceased)	P.O.B. 33113 Tel Aviv, 64927, Beit America, Floor 12, 35 Shaul HaMelech, Tel Aviv, 64927	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995	
42	Heirs of Mr. Avner Peretz (deceased)	13 HaGdud Halvri, Jerusalem, 92334	290738	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
43	Heirs of David Friedman (deceased)	179 Ahuza, Ra'anana, 43301	3041843	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
44	Heirs of David Rotlevi (deceased)	2 Ibn Gvirol, Tel Aviv, 64077 252455	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995	
45	Heirs of Zalman Shalev (deceased)	Protea BaKfar, P.O.B. 101, Tel Mond	2217461	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995

46	Heirs of Moshe Schnitzer (deceased)	4 Uri, Apt. 160, Tel Aviv	203501	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
47	Orged Yigal Cohen	4 HaAraz, Ariel, D.N. Shomron, 44824	770314	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
48	Avigail Luz	8 HaChita, Rehovot, 76352	7989247	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	40	21/09/1995
49	Yitzhak Matalon	5 Ofroni, Rosh HaAyin 48550	796052	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
50	Yehuda Moshe	69 Moshe Dayan Rd, Tel Aviv	28740808	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	1	03/05/2005
51	Moshe Nadir (deceased)	26 Odem, Apt. 1, Hod HaSharon, 45359	976242	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
52	Gideon Neumann	31 Reines, Tel Aviv, 64587	230339	BANK LEUMI LE-	40	21/09/1995

				ISRAEL B.M. Stock		
53	Maayan Sabag	22 Eshel Avraham, Ramat HaSharon	31596877	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	1,700	22/10/2006
54	Aharon Fogel	7 Uzziah, Greek Colony, Jerusalem, 93143	1017648	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995

No.	Name	Address	Identifier	Share Name	Holder Balance	Last Transaction Date
55	Yona Fogel	13 29th of November, Ramat HaSharon,	52102001 BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock		250	04/09/1996
56	Israel Porat	15 Rav Ashi, Tel Aviv, 69395 7659865		BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
57	Eliezer Fishman	3 HaSmadar, Savyon 56546	30302657 BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock		18	21/09/1995
58	Raphael Peled	6 Dov Carmi, Tel Aviv, 69544 1262856		BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
59	Nathan Pancer	P.O.B. 4241, Haifa, 31042	8037392	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	100	23/06/2005
60	Aviezeri and Sarah Frankel	 9B HaChayim, P.O.B. 4236, Jerusalem, 93223 	17697	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995

61	Moshe Kramer	5 Damascus Eliezer, Bnei Brak, 51609	59761759 BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock		1	21/09/1995
62	Louis Roth	4 Boaz, Ramat Gan, 52491	467425	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	120	21/09/1995
63	Livnat Raz	1 HaArava, Magshimim, 56910	55088645 BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock		1	21/09/1995
64	Yardena Razivsky	24 He Belyar, Tel Aviv, 62998 7670235		BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	16/12/2003
65	Yifrach Shaham	P.O.B. 9336, Haifa, 31092	51225290 BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock		20	21/09/1995
66	Yehuda Stein	48 Dizengoff, Netanya, 42437	41663923 BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock		20	21/09/1995
67	Shoshana Shperling	25 Chissin, Tel Aviv, 64284	2683878	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/12/2003

68	Uzi Sar	 2 Shachar, Beit HaKerem, Jerusalem, 96263 	5606274	BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock	20	21/09/1995
----	---------	---	---------	----------------------------------	----	------------

Total issued shares of type BANK LEUMI LE- ISRAEL B.M. Stock: 1,616,265,665

As of the reporting date, the balance of shares held through the Registration Company includes a total of 126,154,148 par value dormant shares as defined in Section 308 of the Companies Law, 1999.